EN:  Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
1/34February 2003
■ VERY LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (0.45V)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT (TYP.
50 µA IN OFF MODE, 500 µA IN ON MODE)
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 500 mA

LF00 SERIES
3/34
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available on request.
TYPE PENTAWATT TO-220 TO-220FP DPAK PPAK OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
LF12C (*) LF12CV5V LF12CV LF12CP LF12CDT LF12CPT 1.25 V
LF12AB (*) LF12ABV5V LF12ABV LF12ABP LF12ABDT LF12ABPT 1.25 V
LF15C (*) LF15CV5V LF15CV LF15CP LF15CDT LF15CPT 1.5 V
LF15AB (*) LF15ABV5V LF15ABV LF15ABP LF15ABDT LF15ABPT 1.5 V
LF18C LF18CV5V LF18CV LF18CP LF18CDT LF18CPT 1.8 V
LF18AB LF18ABV5V LF18ABV LF18ABP LF18ABDT LF18ABPT 1.8 V
LF25C LF25CV5V LF25CV LF25CP LF25CDT LF25CPT 2.5 V
LF25AB LF25ABV5V LF25ABV LF25ABP LF25ABDT LF25ABPT 2.5 V
LF27C LF27CV5V LF27CV LF27CP LF27CDT LF27CPT 2.7 V
LF27AB LF27ABV5V LF27ABV LF27ABP LF27ABDT LF27ABPT 2.7 V
LF30C LF30CV5V LF30CV LF30CP LF30CDT LF30CPT 3 V
LF30AB LF30ABV5V LF30ABV LF30ABP LF30ABDT LF30ABPT 3 V
LF33C LF33CV5V LF33CV LF33CP LF33CDT LF33CPT 3.3 V
LF33AB LF33ABV5V LF33ABV LF33ABP LF33ABDT LF33ABPT 3.3 V
LF35C LF35CV5V LF35CV LF35CP LF35CDT LF35CPT 3.5 V
LF35AB LF35ABV5V LF35ABV LF35ABP LF35ABDT LF35ABPT 3.5 V
LF40C LF40CV5V LF40CV LF40CP LF40CDT LF40CPT 4 V
LF40AB LF40ABV5V LF40ABV LF40ABP LF40ABDT LF40ABPT 4 V
LF45C (*) LF45CV5V LF45CV LF45CP LF45CDT LF45CPT 4.5 V
LF45AB (*) LF45ABV5V LF45ABV LF45ABP LF45ABDT LF45ABPT 4.5 V
LF47C LF47CV5V LF47CV LF47CP LF47CDT LF47CPT 4.75 V
LF47AB LF47ABV5V LF47ABV LF47ABP LF47ABDT LF47ABPT 4.75 V
LF50C LF50CV5V LF50CV LF50CP LF50CDT LF50CPT 5 V
LF50AB LF50ABV5V LF50ABV LF50ABP LF50ABDT LF50ABPT 5 V
LF52C LF52CV5V LF52CV LF52CP LF52CDT LF52CPT 5.2 V
LF52AB LF52ABV5V LF52ABV LF52ABP LF52ABDT LF52ABPT 5.2 V
LF55C LF55CV5V LF55CV LF55CP LF55CDT LF55CPT 5.5 V
LF55AB LF55ABV5V LF55ABV LF55ABP LF55ABDT LF55ABPT 5.5 V
LF60C LF60CV5V LF60CV LF60CP LF60CDT LF60CPT 6 V
LF60AB LF60ABV5V LF60ABV LF60ABP LF60ABDT LF60ABPT 6 V
LF80C LF80CV5V LF80CV LF80CP LF80CDT LF80CPT 8 V
LF80AB LF80ABV5V LF80ABV LF80ABP LF80ABDT LF80ABPT 8 V
LF85C LF85CV5V LF85CV LF85CP LF85CDT LF85CPT 8.5 V
LF85AB LF85ABV5V LF85ABV LF85ABP LF85ABDT LF85ABPT 8.5 V
LF90C LF90CV5V LF90CV LF90CP LF90CDT LF90CPT 9 V
LF90AB LF90ABV5V LF90ABV LF90ABP LF90ABDT LF90ABPT 9 V
LF120C LF120CV5V LF120CV LF120CP LF120CDT LF120CPT 12 V
LF120AB LF120ABV5V LF120ABV LF120ABP LF120ABDT LF120ABPT 12 V
LF00 SERIES
4/34
TEST CIRCUITS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR LF12AB (refer to the test circuits, Tj = 25°C, CI = 0.1 µF,